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1. Consider the following statements about the Global Initiative on Sharing All Influenza Data 
(GISAID) initiative. 

1. It was launched by Doctors Without Borders to improve the sharing of influenza data.  
2. The Initiative ensures that open access to data in GISAID is provided free-of-charge             

and to everyone, provided individuals identify themselves and agree to uphold the            
GISAID sharing mechanism governed through its Database Access Agreement. 

 
Which of the statements given above is/are correct? 

A. 1 only 
B. 2 only 
C. Both 1 and 2  
D. Neither 1 nor 2 
 

Answer: B 
 

Explanation: 
● Statement 1 is incorrect: The Global Initiative on Sharing All Influenza Data (GISAID) 

platform was launched by the World Health Organization in 2008 to provide a publicly 
accessible database designed by scientists for scientists, to improve the sharing of influenza 
data.  

● The GISAID Initiative promotes the international sharing of all influenza virus           
sequences, related clinical and epidemiological data associated with human viruses,          
and geographical as well as species-specific data associated with avian and other            
animal viruses. 

● The data help researchers understand how the viruses evolve, spread and potentially            
become pandemics. 

● Statement 2 is correct: The Initiative ensures that open access to data in GISAID is               
provided free-of-charge and to everyone, provided individuals identify themselves         
and agree to uphold the GISAID sharing mechanism governed through its Database            
Access Agreement. 

 
https://www.pressreader.com/india/the-hindu/20200620/282140703632900 
 
 

 
2. Consider the following statements about the International Atomic Energy Agency (IAEA). 

1. It is an autonomous international organization within the United Nations system.  
2. It works for the safe, secure and peaceful uses of nuclear science and technology,              

contributing to international peace and security.  
3. India is one of the members of IAEA. 

 
Which of the statements given above is/are correct? 

A. 1 and 2 only 
B. 2 and 3 only 
C. 1 and 3 only 

https://www.pressreader.com/india/the-hindu/20200620/282140703632900


D. 1, 2 and 3  
 

Answer: D 
 

Explanation: 
● The International Atomic Energy Agency (IAEA) is the world's central intergovernmental 

forum for scientific and technical co-operation in the nuclear field.  
● Statement 2 is correct: It works for the safe, secure and peaceful uses of nuclear science                

and technology, contributing to international peace and security and the United Nations'            
Sustainable Development Goals. 

● Statement 1 is correct: The IAEA is an autonomous international organization within the             
United Nations system. It partners with more than a dozen UN organizations, thereby             
helping extend the reach of its services.  

● IAEA reports annually to the UN General Assembly. 
● Created in 1957, the IAEA Secretariat is headquartered in Vienna, Austria. 
● Statement 3 is correct: Total Membership: 171 (including India). 

 
https://www.thehindu.com/news/international/germany-france-uk-press-iran-to-provide-atomic-
site-access/article31874973.ece 
 
 
 
3.  Consider the following statements about the Financial Action Task Force (FATF). 

1. It is an intergovernmental organization founded on the initiative of the G 20 countries. 
2. India is a founder member of FATF. 
3. FATF maintains “grey list” and “black list” of countries in order to combat money laundering               

and terrorist financing. 
 
Which of the statements given above is/are correct? 

A. 1 and 2 only 
B. 1 and 3 only 
C. 3 only 
D. 2 and 3 only 

 
Answer: C 
 
Explanation: 

● The Financial Action Task Force (FATF) is an intergovernmental organization that designs            
and promotes policies and standards to combat target money laundering, terrorist           
financing, and other threats to the global financial system.  

● Statement 1 is incorrect: The FATF was created in 1989 by the G7 countries, and is                
headquartered in Paris. 

● There are 38 members, including India and two regional organisations- European           
Commission and the Gulf Cooperation Council.  

● Statement 2 is incorrect: India became an observer at FATF in 2006. FATF admitted India               
as the 34th Country Member of FATF in 2010. 

https://www.thehindu.com/news/international/germany-france-uk-press-iran-to-provide-atomic-site-access/article31874973.ece
https://www.thehindu.com/news/international/germany-france-uk-press-iran-to-provide-atomic-site-access/article31874973.ece


● Statement 3 is correct: FATF maintains two different lists of countries: those that have              
deficiencies in their anti-money laundering and counter terrorist financing (AML/CTF)          
regimes but they commit to an action plan to address these loopholes, and those that do not                 
end up doing enough. The former is commonly known as the grey list and latter as                
blacklist. 

 
https://www.thehindu.com/news/national/fatf-indian-officials-attend-virtual-eag-plenary-meet/a
rticle31871464.ece 
 
 
4. Consider the following statements about the Garib Kalyan Rojgar Abhiyan. 

1. It was launched recently as a pan-India initiative. 
2. The initiative will help in the development of rural areas by providing livelihood             

opportunities to the migrant workers and rural Indians.  
 
Which of the statements given above is/are correct? 

A. 1 only 
B. 2 only 
C. Both 1 and 2  
D. Neither 1 nor 2 
 

Answer: B 
 

Explanation: 
● Prime Minister Narendra Modi has launched Garib Kalyan Rojgar Abhiyan, a massive rural 

public works scheme, in six states.  
● Statement 2 is correct: The initiative will help in the development of rural areas by               

providing livelihood opportunities to the migrant workers and rural Indians.  
● It will involve intensified and focused implementation of 25 different types of works to              

provide employment to the migrant workers and create infrastructure in the rural regions             
of the country.  

● The scheme entails a resource envelope of 50 thousand crore rupees.  
● Statement 1 is incorrect: A total of 116 Districts with more than 25 thousand returnee               

migrant workers across six States, namely Bihar, Uttar Pradesh, Madhya Pradesh,           
Rajasthan, Jharkhand and Odisha have been chosen for the campaign.  

● These districts are estimated to cover about two third of such migrant workers. 
 
http://newsonair.com/News?title=PM-Modi-launches-Garib-Kalyan-Rojgar-Abhiyaan-to-boost-live
lihood-opportunities-in-rural-India&id=391720 
 
 
 
5. Consider the following statements about the Generalized System of Preferences (GSP). 

1. Under GSP, the donor country offers preferential treatment such as zero or low duties on 
imports to products originating in beneficiary countries. 

2. At present, GSP is offered only by the U.S. 
 

Which of the statements given above is/are correct? 

https://www.thehindu.com/news/national/fatf-indian-officials-attend-virtual-eag-plenary-meet/article31871464.ece
https://www.thehindu.com/news/national/fatf-indian-officials-attend-virtual-eag-plenary-meet/article31871464.ece
http://newsonair.com/News?title=PM-Modi-launches-Garib-Kalyan-Rojgar-Abhiyaan-to-boost-livelihood-opportunities-in-rural-India&id=391720
http://newsonair.com/News?title=PM-Modi-launches-Garib-Kalyan-Rojgar-Abhiyaan-to-boost-livelihood-opportunities-in-rural-India&id=391720


A. 1 only 
B. 2 only 
C. Both 1 and 2  
D. Neither 1 nor 2 
 

Answer: A 
 

Explanation: 
● Statement 1 is correct: The Generalised System of Preferences (GSP) is one of the oldest               

trade preference programmes in the world, under which developed countries offer           
preferential treatment (such as zero or low duties on imports) to products originating in              
developing countries.  

● Statement 2 is incorrect: GSP is presently extended by 29 developed countries. 
 

● India, as a developing country, enjoyed special trade benefits from the GSP programme of              
U.S which allowed duty-free entry of Indian goods worth $5.6 billion into the U.S. 

● In June 2019, the U.S. decided to terminate India’s eligibility for the GSP based on               
complaints from US’ dairy and medical device industries alleging that India has            
implemented a wide array of trade barriers that are affecting the US exports in those               
sectors. 

 
https://economictimes.indiatimes.com/news/economy/foreign-trade/us-keen-to-restore-gsp-ben
efits-as-trade-talks-begin/primeshow/76475449.cms 
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